## SCHEDULE 6

## Amendment of the Fees and Charges Regulation

- **9.**—(1) Article 13 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 1, for "3 to 10" substitute "3 to 9".
- (3) In paragraph 3, in the second subparagraph—
  - (a) for "one of the official languages of the Union" substitute "English";
  - (b) for "any of those official languages" substitute "English".